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S. No. Item Details of disclosure 
1.8 Directory of 

officers and 
employees 
[Section 4(1) 
(b) (ix)]

(i) Name and designation
(ii) Telephone , fax and email ID

Table1: Directory of officers and employees of IRR Staff 

Table1 : Directory of officers and employees of IRR Staff 

Dr. R.M. Sundaram, Director, ICAR-IIRR, director.iirr@icar.gov.in, R.Sundaram@icar.gov.in, 
Ph:  040-24591216 , Fax No. 040-24591217 

Scientific Staff 

Crop Improvement 

Plant Breeding 

S.N
o

Department Name Designation E-mail Telephone 
No 

1 Crop 
Improvement Dr. L.V. Subba Rao 

PrincipalScientist LV.SubbaRao@icar.g
ov.in

040-
24591252 

2 Crop 
Improvement Dr. AVSR. Swamy 

PrincipalScientist Swamy.AVSR@icar.g
ov.in

040-
24591266 

3 Crop 
Improvement Dr. G. Padmavati 

PrincipalScientist G.Padmavathi@icar.
gov.in

040-
24591280 

4 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. J. Aravind Kumar PrincipalScientist G.jukanti5@yahoo.c
om

040-
24591267 

5 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. C. Gireesh Senior Scientist gireesh.c@icar.gov.i
n 

040-
24591286 

6 Crop 
Improvement Dr. Suneetha Kota  

Senior Scientist suneetha.Kota@icar.
gov.in 

040-
24591268 

7 Crop 
Improvement Dr. Jyothi Badri 

Senior Scientist Jyothi.Badri@icar.go
v.in

040-
24591328 

8 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. Anantha M. S. Senior Scientist Anantha.MS@icar.go
v.in

040-
24591290 

9 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. R. Abdul Fiyaz Scientist fiyaz.ra@icar.gov.in 040-
24591264 

10 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. Divya 
Balakrishnan 

Scientist Divya.Balakrishnan@
icar.gov.in

040-
24591322 

11 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. Suvarna Rani 
Chimmili 

Scientist Suvarna.Chimmili@ic
ar.gov.in 

040-
24591204 

Hybrid Rice 

12 Crop 
Improvement Dr. A. S. HariPrasad 

PrincipalScientist Hari.Prasad1@icar.g
ov.in 

040-
24591270 
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13 Crop 
Improvement Dr.P.Senguttuvel 

Senior Scientist P.Senguttuvel@icar.
gov.in

040-
24591297 

14 Crop 
Improvement Dr. P. Revathi 

Senior Scientist Revathi.P@icar.gov.i
n 

040-
24591253 

15 Crop 
Improvement Dr.Kemparaju K.B 

Senior Scientist KB.Kemparaju@icar.
gov.in 

040-
24591271 

16 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. Kanneboina 
Sruthi 

Scientist kanneboina.sruthi@i
car.gov.in 

040-
24591248 

Biotechnology 

17 Crop 
Improvement Dr. C.N. Neeraja 

PrincipalScientist CN.Neeraja@icar.go
v.in

040-
24591285 

18 Crop 
Improvement Dr. M. Seshu Madhav 

PrincipalScientist SheshuMadhav.M@i
car.gov.in 

040-
24591208 

19 Crop 
Improvement 

Dr. Satendra Kr. 
Mangrauthia 

Senior Scientist Satendra.KM@icar.g
ov.in 

040-
24591342 

20 Crop 
Improvement Dr. Kalyani S Kulkarni 

Scientist Kalyani.mb@icar.gov
.in

040-
24591209 

Crop Production 

Agronomy 

21 Crop Production Dr. R. Mahender 
Kumar 

PrincipalScientist Kumar.RM@icar.gov.
in 

040-
24591236 

22 Crop Production 
Dr. B. Sreedevi 

PrincipalScientist Sreedevi.B@icar.gov.
in 

040-
24591235 

23 Crop Production Dr. Mangal Deep Tuti Senior Scientist Mangal.Tuti@icar.go
v.in

040-
24591220 

24 Crop Production Mr. Soumya saha Scientist Sowmya.Saha@icar.
gov.in 

040-
24591292 

25 Crop Production Dr. Aarti Singh Scientist Aarti.Singh@icar.gov
.in  

040-
24591292 

Physiology and Biochemistry 

26 Crop Production Dr. D. 
Subrahmanyam 

PrincipalScientist D.Subramanyam@ic
ar.gov.in

040-
24591211 

27 Crop Production 
Dr. P. Raghuveer Rao 

PrincipalScientist PR.Rao@icar.gov.in 040-
24591243 

28 Crop Production Dr. Akshay Sureshrao 
Sakhare 

 Scientist sakhare.sureshrao@i
car.gov.in

040-
24591279 

29 Crop Production  Dr. D. Sanjeeva Rao  Scientist (Biochemistry)  Srao.Durbha@icar.g
ov.in 

040-
24591240 

Soil Science 

30 Crop Production Dr. K. Surekha PrincipalScientist Surekha.K@icar.gov.i
n 

040-
24591221 

31 Crop Production Dr. M.B.B. Prasad 
Babu 

PrincipalScientist MBB.PrasadBabu@ic
ar.gov.in 

040-
24591215 

32 Crop Production Dr. D.V.K. Nageswar PrincipalScientist DVKN.Rao@icar.gov. 040-
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Rao in 24591222 

33 Crop Production Dr. Brajendra PrincipalScientist Brajendra@icar.gov.i
n 

040-
24591293 

34 Crop Production Dr. P.C. Latha PrincipalScientist Latha.PC@icar.gov.in 040-
24591263 

35 Crop Production Dr. Bandeppa Scientist Bandeppa.Sonth@ic
ar.gov.in

040-
24591321 

36 Crop Production Dr. R. Gobinath Scientist Gobinath.R@icar.gov
.in 

040-
24591307 

37 Crop Production Dr. Vakada Manasa Scientist Manasa.V@icar.gov.i
n  

040-
24591308 

Agricultural Engineering 

38 Crop Production Dr. Vidhan Singh PrincipalScientist Tapeswar.Singh@ica
r.gov.in

040-
24591276 

Agricultural Chemicals 

39 Crop Production Dr. M. Mohibbe 
Azam 

PrincipalScientist Mohibbe.Azam@icar
.gov.in 

040-
24591265 

Computer Applications 

40 Crop Production 
Dr. B. Sailaja 

PrincipalScientist B.Sailaja@icar.gov.in 040-
24591281 

Crop Protection 

Entomology 

41 Crop Protection 
Dr. Jhansi Rani 

PrincipalScientist jhansi.Rani@icar.gov
.in 

040-
24591238 

42 Crop Protection 
Dr. V. Jhansi Laxmi 

PrincipalScientist Vjhansi.Lakshmi@ica
r.gov.in

040-
24591237 

43 Crop Protection 
Dr.N. Somasekhar 

PrincipalScientist 
(Nematology) 

N.Somasekhar@icar.
gov.in

040-
24291232 

44 Crop Protection 
Dr.A.P.Padmakumari 

PrincipalScientist Padma.APK@icar.go
v.in

040-
24591233 

45 Crop Protection 
Dr. Ch.Padmavathi 

PrincipalScientist Ch.Padmavathi@icar
.gov.in

040-
24591234 

46 Crop Protection 
Dr.Chitra Shanker 

PrincipalScientist Chitra.Shanker@icar.
gov.in 

040-
24591230 

47 Crop Protection Dr.Y. Sridhar PrincipalScientist Yerram.Sridhar@icar
.gov.in

040-
24591231 

48 Crop Protection Mr. Satish N. chavan Scientist (Nematology) Satish.Chavan@icar.
gov.in 

040-
24591239 

Pathology 

49 Crop Protection Dr. M. Srinivasprasad PrincipalScientist MS.Prasad1@icar.go 040-
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50 Crop Protection 
Dr. G.S. Laha 

PrincipalScientist Gouri.GS@icar.gov.i
n 

040-
24591246 

51 Crop Protection 
Dr. D. Krishnaveni 

PrincipalScientist Krishnaveni.D@icar.
gov.in 

040-
24591245 

52 Crop Protection Dr. C. Kannan PrincipalScientist C.Kannan1@icar.gov
.in

040-
24591247 

53 Crop Protection Dr. Ladha Lakshmi Senior Scientist DLadha.Lakshmi@ica
r.gov.in

040-
24591212 

54 Crop Protection Dr. V. Prakasam Scientist V.Prakasham@icar.g
ov.in

040-
24591249 

55 Crop Protection Dr. K. Basavaraj Scientist K.Basavaraj@icar.go
v.in

040-
24591249 

56 Crop Protection Mr.Satyaswara 
Jasudasu Gompa 

Scientist Satyaswara.gompa@
icar.gov.in

040-
24591249 

Agricultural Extension 

57 Agricultural 
Extension 

Dr. P. Muthuraman PrincipalScientist Muthuraman.P@icar
.gov.in 

040-
24591291 

58 Dr.Amtul Waris PrincipalScientist Amtul.Waris@icar.g
ov.in 

040-
24591317 

59 Dr. Shaik N. Meera PrincipalScientist Meera.Shaik@icar.g
ov.in 

040-
24591295 

60 Dr. JeyaKumar PrincipalScientist 
(Entomology) 

Jeyakumar.Ponnuraj
@icar.gov.in 

040-
24591316 

61 Dr. P. A. Lakshmi 
Prasanna 

SeniorScientist 
(Agricultural Economics) 

Prasanna.PA@icar.g
ov.in 

040-
24591296 

62 
Dr. B. Nirmala 

SeniorScientist 
(Agricultural Economics) 

Nirmala.B@icar.gov.i
n 

040-
24591218 

63 
Dr.Arunkumar 

Senior Scientist Arun.Kumar5@icar.g
ov.in 

040-
24591301 

64 Dr. Santosha Rathod Scientist(Agricultural 
statistics) 

santosha.rathod@ic
ar.gov.in

040-
24591319 

Technical Staff 

S.N

o.

Name Designation E-mail Telephone No 

1 
Mr. M. N. Arun Asst. Chief Technical 

Officer  
Arun.MN@icar.gov.in 040-24591327

2 Mr. Ch. 
Sadanandam 

Asst. Chief Technical 
Officer 

Sadanandam.C@icar.gov.
in 

040-24591214

3 
Mr. U. 
Chaitanya 

Senior Technical 
Officer  

U.Chaitanya@icar.gov.in 040-24591241

4 Mr. P. M. 
Chirutkar 

Senior Technical 
Officer  

PM.Chirutkar@icar.gov.i
n 

040-24591230

Agricultural 
Extension 
Agricultural 
Extension 

Agricultural 
Extension 
Agricultural 
Extension 
Agricultural 
Extension 

Agricultural 
Extension 
Agricultural 
Extension 
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5 Mr. U. Pullaiah 
Senior Technical 
Officer 

U.Pullaiah@icar.gov.in 040-24591251

6 
Mr. S. Amudhan 

Senior Technical 
Officer  

S.Amudhan@icar.gov.in 040-24591230

7 
Mr. M. Vijay 
Kumar 

Senior Technical 
Officer  

MVijay.Kumar@icar.gov.i
n 

8 Mr. K. 
Narasimha 

Technical Assistant 
(Driver) K.Narsimha1@icar.gov.in

040-24591251

9 
Mr. E. 
Nagarjuna 

Technical Officer   E.Nagarjuna@icar.gov.in 040-24591268

10 Mr. Mohd. 
Tahseen 

Technical Officer Mohd.Tahseen@icar.gov.
in 

040-24591280

11 
Mr. A. 
Venkataiah 

Senior Technical 
Assistant 

A.Venkataiah@icar.gov.i
n

040-30713645

12 Mr. Ch. 
Muralidhar 
Reddy 

Senior Technical 
Assistant  

Chilkuri.Reddy@icar.gov.i
n 

040-24591274

13 
Mr. Sadath Ali Technical Officer SadathAli.M@icar.gov.in 040-2401530

14 Mr. P. 
Chandrakanth 

Senior Technical 
Assistant 

Chandrakanth.P@icar.go
v.in

040-24591270

15 
Mr. T. Narendra 
Pershad 

Technical Assistant T.Pershad@icar.gov.in 040-24591251

16 Mr. K. Ramulu Technical Officer K.Ramulu@icar.gov.in

17 
Mr. K. H. 
Devadas 

Technical Assistant K.Devadas@icar.gov.in 040-24591251

18 
Mr. T. Venkaiah 

Senior Technical 
Assistant  

T.Venkaiah@icar.gov.in 040-24591231

19 
Mr. K. Shravan 
Kumar 

Senior Technical 
Assistant 

Kova.Kumar@icar.gov.in 040-24591232

20 Mr. Y. 
Roseswara Rao 

Senior Technical 
Assistant 

YR.Rao@icar.gov.in 040-24591249

21 
Mr. Koteswar 
Rao Potla 

Technical Assistant Koteswra.Rao@icar.gov.i
n 

22 Mr. K. 
Janardhan 

Technical Assistant 
(Driver) 

K.Janardhan@icar.gov.in 040-24591251

23 Mr. A. Ramesh 
Senior Technician  A.Ramesh@icar.gov.in 040-24591251

24 Mr. V. Srinivas Technician V.Srinivas@icar.gov.in 040-24591276

25 
Mr. S. Vijay 
Kumar 

Technician kumars.vijay@yahoomail
.com 

26 Mr.M. Chandra 
Kumar 

Technician 

27 Mr. R. Technician 
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sattamaiah 

28 
Mr. S. Yadaiah Technician 

Administrative Staff 

S.N
o.

Name Designation E-mail Telephone No 

1  Mr. M.Ezra Sr. Admin. Officer I/c 
ao.iirr@icar.gov.in 

040-24591258

2 Mr. Srinivasa Finance and 
Accounts officer fao.iirr@icar.gov.in 

040-24591261

3 Ms. K. Kousalya Assistant 
Administrative  
Officer 

Kowsalya.K@icar.gov.in 040-24591256

4 Ms. Sudha Nair Assistant 
Administrative  
Officer 

Nair.Sudha@icar.gov.in 040-24591260

5 Mr. R. Udaya 
Kumar 

Private Secretary Udaya.Kumar@icar.gov.i
n 

040-24591266

6 Ms. Aparna Das Private Secretary Das.Aparna@icar.gov.in 040-24591206

7 Mr. B. Ramesh Personal Assistant B.Ramesh@icar.gov.in 040-24591288

8 Mr. S. Rama 
Murthy 

Personal Assistant Rama.Murthy@icar.gov.i
n 

040-24591260

9 Ms. S. 
Hemalatha 

Personal Assistant S.Hemalatha@icar.gov.in 040-24591260

10 Ms. P. Lakshmi Assistant Lakshmi.P@icar.gov.in 040-24591257

11 Ms.T. D. 
Pushpalata 

Assistant Pushpalatha.T@icar.gov.i
n 

040-24591257

12 Ms. Sudha Valli 
Tayaru 

Assistant K.Tayaru@icar.gov.in 040-24591288

13 Ms. U. Rama Assistant Rama.U@icar.gov.in 040-24591288

14 Mr. B. Vidyanath Assistant B.Vidyanath@icar.gov.in 040-24591229

15 Mr. S. A. 
Hussain 

Assistant Shaik.Hussain@icar.gov.i
n 040-24591229

16 Ms. B. Raju UDC Bharath.Raju@icar.gov.in 

17 Mr. K. 
Mallikarjunudu 

UDC K.Mallikarjunudu@icar.g
ov.in

040-24591205

18 Ms. Vanita UDC Vanita.B@icar.gov.in 
040-24591313

19 Ms. S. Rekha 
Rani 

LDC 
Rekha.Rani1@icar.gov.in 

040-24591257

20 Mr. K. LDC Jashwanth.Kota@icar.go 040-24591262
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Jashwanth v.in

21 Mr. Ashfaq Ali Stenographer Gr, III Ashfaq.Ali@icar.gov.in 
040-24591201

22 Mr. Navneet 
Kumar Stenographer Gr, III 

Navneet.Kumar1@icar.g
ov.in 040-24591287
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